TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT,BIHAR

RTO,MUNGER RTA (87 v i (
FORM P.St.S "5?"” ;s‘a .”'f‘—f

- - - 1 {1 ,
[See Rule 73 (7)(i)] “{; ’-‘.i,\ A »,

PERMIT IN RESPECT OF STAGE CARRIAGE PERMIT (BUS PERMIT)

PART-A n " : }é; »a&

1. Permit No

2. Name Of The Permit Holder
3. Name of Father/Husband

4. Address

BR2024-SC-2688A [ 1]
SANJAY KUMAR
DEO NANDAN PRASAD SINGH

5(1) Registration Mark of the Vehicle BR08P5490
(ii) Make/Model VE COMMERCIAL VEHICLES LTD/2090 L CNG BSVI
(iii) Chassis Number MC2FDLRTORC544466

E416CCRCA473478

(iv) Engine Number
(v) Class of Vehicle Bus

(vi) Registration Date 17-Oct-2024

(vii) Service Type Ordinary Service
(vii) Name of Financier,if any,with whom the Vehicle is under INDUSIND BANKLTD

Hire Purchase aggrement

6.(i) Number of Passangers Standing Allowed 0
(i) Number of Passangers Seat Allowed 41
0

(i) Number of Passangers Sleeper Allowed
7. Route/Area for which permit is valid:

ROUTE DETAIL )

WARD NO-02 GORGAMA NAYAGAWN, Bihar Begusarai-851211

Route

| | |
F::oute Rc:ute From | To | Via | Length ‘
ode Flag : ! { “ (In KM) l
) N B’H AEALRUE BALIVA KHAGARIAMANSI MAHESHAKHUT PASRA | - o
AHAA NARAYANPUR ,THANA VIHAPUR,NAUGACH
137
3225D0WN BECUSARE _F;EJ%VAY STA HIYAA ZERO MILE,BHAGALPUR ZERO MILE,BHAGA
LPUR DIPO
Region Covered : MUNGER REGION,BHAGALPUR REGION
8. Date of Replacement of Vehicle
9. Period of Valdity Erom: 06-Dec-2024 To: 05-Dec-2029
Number of daily single trips allowed 2
10. Total Number of Stage Carriages covered by this Permit.........coocviimimnneens
11. Number of vehicles out of such total number to be kept in reserve lo maintain the carriage and provide for special
P e —————— L LS SR
12. Maximum and minimum daily 1FiPS ON BACK FOULE ..o ovvvsiierieeeme e
13. Maximum and minimum rate OF FAMES. e emveeeeereveaerieesiaesee s
14. The Stage Carriage may be used as a good carriage within the area or areas and subject to the conditions herein under
SDEGHIBM. 1o evosereseereesrssessesssemsssis s sash s st T
12 The reserve stage carriage may be used as a contract carriage within the area or areas and subject to the conditions specified in P.Co.S
Permit No.

gawraariSecre “:\-,_ —/"\
étﬁtelReg Lonpl Transpon Authomy
MUNGER RTA Blhar "3

gl Aezr I vl

‘!:1'1!71“

Date: 06-Dec-2024

~ ey 4 )

Scanned with CamScanner



.

=

L 2

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

PERMIT NO. BR2024-5C-2608A VEHICLE NO. BROBP5490 1| 7

(1) That the velucles shall be tsod only In a specittod aroa, or on spoacifiod rontes in the pormit,
(M) That copres of the time tahle of the Stage Cantlage appraved by the State/Reqglonal Transpoit Authorlty shall bey exhibited on the vehicle
and at specifiod stands and halls on the rauto or within the atea,

() That spoaihied standards of comtort and eloanliness shall bo mointalnod in the vohiclon,

() That fres shall b ehargod T accordance with the approvad fare able,

(&Y That tho veliclo o which o permit rolatos s not drivon spaad oxcooding he spood pormitted under Wi Act,

(W) That the vehiclo o which tha pormit rorates s not difvon in contvontion so Soe.b or Sac. 1193

() Thatits holder shall not uso a Stago Cartlago na public place for canying or Intonding to carry passongors unloss It cames conductor
() That he servico of Slage Cardago shall ba requlaly aporatod on ha spociliod ot in ascordance with the approved tima-table

(9 No ownor shall omploy any porson o act s an agont for salo ol tickots (or travol by publie sorvico vohiclo unloss that parson haolds a
valid agants iconso,

(10) Any varation i route shall tot b allowad bayond tho Hmit ns provided in the provision to clause (xxit) of sub- section (2) of Soclion 72
ol tha Motor Vehiclos Act,

(11 (1) No motor vohiclo shall bo fitted with an audio on audio visual dovica In such a position so that it distracts the attention of driver.

() (1) Sueh audio-vistial davice or vidoo or tape tecordar shall fittad In sueh a position that its oporations not accessible to drivar.

(1) (1) NO loudspoaker altachod Lo any of such dovicos shall itin driver's cabin in caso of a Slagoe corrdage.

(12) Vahicle owner will made available canvassor and agent licenso within a month to tho undar sign through affidavit.

(13) Tho nama of daver and conductor with thair mobile number shall bo writlen cloarly on both sides of the bus in addition to the name and
addross ol the operator,

(14) Via of tho routa shall bo written of the vehiclo In Urdu also,
(15) No commaorcial goods shall bo carrlod on tho vohiclos.,

(16) Transportation of any inflammablo substance Is prohibited. Carrylng of fire axtingutsher will ho a must.
(17) This permitis nol valid if tho bus violales raulo 168 of Bihar Molor Vohiclo Rulo, 1992

(18) Vulgar/Obscone/Hurting tho sentimonts and dignity of womon, children, roligion, communitios/songs, videos will not be allowed in the
Buses

(19) It shall be ansured by the poermit holdor that the driver ol the vahiclo shall follow the directions nolified under Motor Vehicle Driving
Regulation, 2017

(20) This permitis subject to tho conditlons laid down In Section 84 of the Act, and in sub-rula(1) of rule 76 the Bihar Motor Vehicles Rules —
(21) This paermitis nlso subject lo condition that;-

(21) (The approved fare-tablo and time-table of the routes shall b exhibilod in tha vohiclas and on the parking place/stands and halts
spocilied in the application for pormit,

(21) (1) The amangements spocilied In the application for the pormit, for housing, maintenance and repalrs of the vehicles, and for storaqge
and sage custody of luggnge and goods will b mantalned.

Y1) (i The racords and retums shall bo submitted to bo tho Transport Authority as spaocified by it
(22) This permitis further subject to other conditions altached to the permit

(23) Tho Slate/Regional Transport Authorily may, aftor giving notice of not less than ono month.(i) Vary the conditions of the permit. (1) Altach
lo the pornmit further conditions.

(24) The pormitis valid if and only i accompaniod by an authorisation slip indicating the period of validity on the basis of payment of Motor
Vehiclo Tax and addilional MV.Taxes.

(25) The permit is issued subject lo the condition that difference of lax, if any on final calculations, shall payable along with penalty, if
chargeable.

(26) Minirnum tow seals shall be kopt reserved for disabled passengers and shall ensure provision of low footboard for easy accessibility.
(27) Every vehiclo owner will keep reserve two seals of tho first row for tho handicap porsons. It will be mentioned near the rosarvo
seats.Vehicles ownor shall be ensure and arrango whael chair for the convenicnce of tha handicap porsons.

(28) Eave leasing is done by tho passengers or pe

rsons in the public passongors vahicles, if such incidant is reported by the vietim or the co-
passengers to the vehicles squad then the vehicle squad will report to the nearest Police St

ation Immedialely. I it Is not done by the vehicle
squad then permit will be cancelled.

A\

\l .
, » st ]

WITvGT Uenieiae e
T Ueiid®iRy #907 pls) 3 aert ™A
i) A N ST L] . Yours faithfully, .
1 B4 L rayene s (; ’ '
ﬁ},ﬁm ) Stale/Regional Transpod Authority

Date: 06-Dec-2024

wager Boin Vgingy
MUNGER (SIHHAE

Scanned with CamScanner



PERMIT NO. BR2024-SC-2688A

VEHICLE NO. BR0OBP5490 ”K[
- .‘ _ROUTE TIMﬁEWTABLE DETAIL
i o = 1
Route Code Stoppage | Journey Day Arrival Time |  Departure Hait
i e | h . a
3225DOWN | BEGUSARAl | 1 oo (HH:MM) | Time (HH:MM)
3225DOWN \ TR 1 22.00:00 07:53:00 frue
3225D0WN \ T :20:00 08:23:00 {rue
1 08:53:00 09:04:00 (rue
3225D0WN | MANSI ) o S| A—
3225D0WN | MAHESHAKHUT o il T
1 09:35:00 09:59:00 true
3225DOWN PASRAAHAA
1 10:18:00 10.23:00 true
3225D0WN NARAYANPUR 1 ;
3225D0WN = 10:43:00 10:49:00 true
NA:S:VIHAPUR 1 11:05:00 11:10:00 true
CHHIYAA Z o
322
SDOWN \ ERO MILE 1 11:28:00 11:30:00 true
BHAGALPUR ZER ———
3225DOWN O MILE 1 11:53:00 11:55:00 true
/
BHAGALPUR DIP
3225D0WN \ o 1 00:00:00 00:00:00 NO STOP
[ —
BHAGALPUR REL
3225DOWN \ WAY STATION 1 12:10:00 14:00:00 true
BHAGALPUR DIP
3225DOWN 1 00:00:00 00:00:00 NO STOP
_____,—__/—/__/
BHAGALPUR ZER
O MILE 1 14:20:00 14:25:00 true
NAUGACHHIYAA ‘
Eég Mlll.TE : 1 14:50:00 14:55:00 true
[
3225D0WN THANAVIHAPUR 1 15:13:00 15:15:00 true
3225DOWN NARAYANPUR 1 15:35:00 15:40:00 true }
3225D0WN PASRAAHAA 1 16:00:00 16:05:00 true
3225D0WN MAHESHAKHUT 1 16:25:00 16:30:00 true
3225D0OWN MANSI 1 16:45:00 16:50:00 true
3225D0WN KHAGARIA 1 17:01:00 17:13:00 —___Ege/____;
3225D0WN BALIYA 1 17:45:00 17:48:00 true
/_/_/
3225D0WN BEGUSARAI L’—L—"’ 18:25:00 00:00:00 true !
72N
A .
I EIEED soerernifs wip -
et (3IEYE OGN gqrieid i S{ate/RegionaITransponAuthority,
Date: 06-Dec-2024 ﬁ:?)) S —— Bihar '
HEN =
- A7)
»
0

Scanned with CamScanner



